analysis. A sensitivity analysis is additionally useful to work out the potential where internet benefits of

the project won't be positive, as highlighted within the Figure below.

For example, some projects calculated benefits and costs could also be suffering from how the

project is scheduled, determining an appropriate project lifetime, the geographic scale of the impacts of

the project, and knowing what discount rate to pick.

Sensitivity Analysis may be a tool utilized in financial modeling to research how different

values of a gaggle of independent variables affect a specific variable under certain conditions. Market

price, and interest rate assumptions are individually considered among reliable ranges on the NPV

forecast in this section.  The financial performance was given in Figure 6 and Figure 7 needs to be

critically examined in order to test their sensitivity to changes in important assumptions. In this study,

the internal rate of return was sensitive in both cases. But it is seen that the freshwater business is more

profitable.

Table 15. Sensitive Analysis Using Sensitivity Indicators (SI)

Fresh water Processing Plant Salt Water Processing Plant

%change SI +10% SI -10% SI +10% SI -10%

Initial

investment
-0.96 1.23 -1.10 1.31

Revenue 2.34 -2.24 3.34 -3.58

Cost -1.30 1.28 -2.29 2.20

46

Figure 8. Sensitivity Analysis using SI in Freshwater Processing Plant

Figure 9. Sensitivity Analysis using SI in Salt Water Processing Plant

-3,00

-2,00

-1,00

0,00

1,00

2,00

3,00

0 0,5 1 1,5 2 2,5

Freshwater Processing Plant

inv rev cost

-4,00

-3,00

-2,00

-1,00

0,00

1,00

2,00

3,00

4,00

0 0,5 1 1,5 2 2,5

Salt Water Processing Plant

inv rev cost

47

4.3.1. Sensitivity Analysis of Interest Rate

If Turkey passes the crisis and discount rate it would have been 4% or under that such

as other countries, there is going to be a huge difference in NPV. In this situation, NPV is

5,002,637 and will be 19,520,387 with a 4% interest rate on the Freshwater processing plant.

NPV is 1,516,684 and will be 10,781,793 with a 4% interest rate on Marine processing plant.

48

CHAPTER 5. CONCLUSION

Despite the increasing world population, the protein deficit is increasing day by day and cannot